

Marsh & McLennan Companies, Inc. 1166 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-2774 212 345 5000 www.mmc.com

## **NEWS RELEASE**

MEDIA CONTACT: Erick Gustafson Marsh & McLennan +1 202 263 7788 erick.gustafson@mmc.com Investor Contact:
Sarah DeWitt
Marsh & McLennan
+1 212 345 6750
sarah.dewitt@mmc.com

## MARSH & McLENNAN COMPANIES DECLARES QUARTERLY CASH DIVIDEND

**NEW YORK**, January 20, 2021 — The Board of Directors of Marsh & McLennan Companies (NYSE: MMC) today declared a quarterly dividend of \$0.465 per share on outstanding common stock, payable on February 12, 2021, to stockholders of record on February 1, 2021.

## **About Marsh & McLennan Companies**

Marsh & McLennan (NYSE: MMC) is the world's leading professional services firm in the areas of risk, strategy and people. The Company's 76,000 colleagues advise clients in over 130 countries. With annual revenue of \$17 billion, Marsh & McLennan helps clients navigate an increasingly dynamic and complex environment through four market-leading businesses.

Marsh advises individual and commercial clients of all sizes on insurance broking and innovative risk management solutions. Guy Carpenter develops advanced risk, reinsurance and capital strategies that help clients grow profitably and pursue emerging opportunities.

Mercer delivers advice and solutions to help organizations reshape work, retirement, investment and health outcomes for a changing workforce. Oliver Wyman serves as a critical strategic, economic and brand advisor to private sector and governmental clients. For more information, visit mmc.com, follow us on LinkedIn and Twitter or subscribe to BRINK.